ADDENDUM COVER SHEET Addendum No. 1

Miles Mack Playground RFP
Philadelphia Redevelopment Authority

Issue Date: February 19, 2020

Addendum No. 1 expands the scope of the Miles Mack Playground project to include the renovation of the Mile Mack Recreation Center Building.

Addendum No. 1 includes updates to Divisions of the RFP; Adds Drawings and Specifications for the Recreation Center Building portion of the project; and extends project timeline dates:

ITEM:

- 1. 0001100 Table of Contents (Updated, Addendum No. 1)
- 2. 000115 List of Drawings (Updated, Addendum No. 1)
- 3. 002113 Instruction to Sellers (Updated, Addendum No. 1)
- 4. 004109 Pricing (Updated, Addendum No. 1)
- 5. 004112 Performance of Work (Updated, Addendum No.1)
- 6. 011100 Summary of Work (Updated, Addendum No. 1)
- 7. 012200 Unit Prices (Updated, Addendum No. 1)
- 8. Miles Mack Building Drawings (Added, Addendum No. 1)
- 9. Miles Mack Building Specifications (Added, Addendum No. 1)
- 10. Due to the added project scope, a second Pre-Bid Meeting has been added for February 27, 2020 at 10:00 AM. The meeting will take place onsite at Miles Mack Playground, located at 736 N. 36th Street. It is mandatory that Applicants attend at least one of the two scheduled Pre-Bid Meetings: (February 20th and/or February 27th)
- 11. The Questions and RFIs submission date have been extended to 3:00 PM on March 3, 2020.
- 12. The Proposal Submission date has been extended to no later than March 16, 2020 by 3:00 PM.